UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY UTAH COUNTY

ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.001079

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

LESS REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT AGENCIES VALUE (RDA):

POST BOARD/RDA ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTIONS *

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RATE:

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS:

* CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION RECAP:

REAL PERSONAL CENTRALLY
PROPERTY PROPERTY ASSESSED
17,082,954.66 1,122,767.60 717,146.22

TAXYEAR 2006

TAXABLE
VALUE

19,146,013,456

19,146,013,456

COLLECTION RATE
91.60%

TAXES
1,441,270.65

TOTAL

18,922,868.48

DATE MARCH 30, 2007
TREASURER'S
RELIEF TAXES
20,658,548.52
0.00
20,658,548.52
1,098,074.22
97,041.71
540,564.11
1,735,680.04

OTHER COLLECTIONS

2,693,801.63

328,749.84

284,284.54

18,922,868.48

3,306,836.01

PEN & INTEREST
764,145.24 2,205,415.89
GRAND TOTAL: 24,435,120.38

ROBERT C KIRK

UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



2006 FINAL STATEMENT

DATE OF CHECK
CHECK NUMBER

CURRENT

REAL PROPERTY AND
PERSONAL PROPERTY

REDEMPTIONS

TAXES
INTEREST & PENALTY
TOTAL REDEMPTIONS

OTHER

MOTOR VEHICLES - IN LIEU
GREENBELT
UT COUNTY HOUSING AUTH
FOREST RESERVE
MINERAL - IN LIEU
INV INT EARNINGS
TRANS EQUIPMENT
TOTAL OTHER
CHECK AMOUNT

UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

UTAH COUNTY/GENERAL FUND/JAIL BOND DATE MARCH 30, 2007
02/09/06 03/08/06 04/07/06 ~ 05/09/06  06/07/06  07/07/06 08/07/06 09/07/06  10/10/06 11/09/06 12/09/06 01/10/06 03/30/07
** ** ** ** ** ** ** *%* ** ** ** ** **
TOTAL

29,049.17 46,872.75  88,311.62 358,786.50 234,640.91 100,636.63 73,453.65 110,466.76 115,527.49  750,446.27 8,215,510.86 8,282,839.27 516,326.60 18,922,868.48
291,895.61  102,437.75 105,009.88 89,215.90 118,941.50 64,877.77 45,102.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  565,348.79 58,441.23  1,441,270.65
80,194.31 44,210.06  68,247.00 57,951.39 108,617.73 50,252.89 41,096.56 26,702.48  30,810.26 56,257.37 88,356.03 98,827.08 12,622.08 764,145.24
372,089.92  146,647.81 173,256.88 147,167.29 227,559.23 115,130.66 86,198.78 26,702.48  30,810.26 56,257.37 88,356.03  664,175.87 71,063.31  2,205,415.89
165,985.53  146,282.35 198,525.15 212,502.86 230,548.78 234,304.06  206,959.59 234,165.68 200,852.01  476,871.65  194,844.02  185,402.24 6,557.71  2,693,801.63
23,266.74 33,704.85  26,753.75 15,329.37 22,360.79 15,253.35 23,979.26 15,446.23  38,340.70 63,008.85 37,048.56 14,257.39 0.00 328,749.84
4,405.54 4,405.54
77,938.35 77,938.35
5,5619.46 5,519.46
148,880.51 148,880.51
47,540.68 47,540.68
189,252.27  179,987.20 225,278.90 227,832.23 252,909.57 249,557.41 230,938.85 249,611.91 239,192.71  539,880.50  231,892.58  199,659.63 290,842.25  3,306,836.01
590,391.36  373,507.76 486,847.40 733,786.02 715,109.71 465,324.70 390,591.28 386,781.15 385,530.46 1,346,584.14 8,535,759.47 9,146,674.77 878,232.16 24,435,120.38

**DEPOSITED DIRECTLY TO STATE POOL
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